09-16-2003

Form **PTO-1595** 

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200), 10255160	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mitchell Wortzman 9-11-03	Name: Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation
Philip J. Gordon Eugene H. Gans	Internal Address:
Bhiku G. Patel	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	<b>18</b> 25 5
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 8125 Hayden Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 8125 Hayden Road
Other	
	City: Scottsdale State: AR Zip: 85258
9/4/03; 9/3/03; 9/9/03; 9/5/03 respectively Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/616,778	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:William J. McNichol, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Reed Smith LLP	✓ Enclosed
2500 One Liberty Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1650 Market Street	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	hA1
Maryellen Feehery, Reg. No. 44,677	langellantechery September 11, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

09/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000084 10616778

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Docket No.: 01-40076-USD2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Mitchell Wortzman of 8275 East Captain Dreyfus Avenue, Scottsdale, AZ 85260; Philip J. Gordon of 4561 Waterford Drive, Plano, Texas 75024; Eugene H. Gans of 5 Fairview Drive, Westport, CT 06880 and Bhiku G. Patel of 2292 West Enfield Way, Chandler, Arizona 85248 each a citizen of the United States, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS" have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

## COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF PIGMENTATION DISORDERS AND METHOD FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE

the specification of which was filed on June 10, 2003 as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/616,778.

WHEREAS, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 8125 Hayden Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventors.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

> in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE. all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed

1

REEL: 014483 FRAME: 0527

to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2005 Docket No.: 01-40076-USD2

(L.S.)

Executed this	4 th ste, A2	_ day of	September	2003 at	
	,		Minchell Word	Wol m	(L.S.)
State of ARIZONA County of MARICOPA	)SS: )				
Before me personally appeared sand deed this	aid Mitchell Wortz		mowledged the forego of <u>September</u>		s free ac
SEAL			Marin D.	Sula	

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2003 at

(Notary Public)

Philip J. Gordon
State of )SS:

Before me personally appeared said Philip Gordon and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2003.

SEAL (Notary Public)

627079

County of

Docket No.: 01-40076-USD2

	Executed this	AZ	_day of	September	<u>2003</u>	at
State of County of	ACUZONA f MARICOPA	)SS: )		Eugene H.	Gange Gange	(L.S.)
Before medeed this	e personally appeared sa	id Eugene H. Gans	and acknow day of	PEPTEMBER	2003	o be his free act and
SEAL	PENELOPE NOTARY PUE MARICOE	AL SEAL GREENLER BLIC-ARIZONA A COUNTY FES NOV. 9, 2004	(Notar	ry Public)	realer	<del></del>
Sco	Executed this	<u>5 14</u>	_ day of	SEPTEM BER	2003	at
State of County or	ARIZONA MARICOPA	)SS: )		Bhiku G. P	xu & b	utel (L.S.)
Before meddeed this	e personally appeared sa	uid Bhiku G. Patel a	and acknowledge day of _	edged the foregoin SEPTEMBER	ng instrument to 2003.	be his free act and
SEAL	Notary Ma	RILYN A. LUBY / Public - Arizona ricopa County n. Expires Aug 3, 2005	(Notar	Varily y Public)	O. Lu	ang .

627079

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mitchell S. Wortzman of 4343 East Camelback Road, Suite 250, Phoenix, Arizona 85018-2700; Philip J. Gordon of 4561 Waterford Drive, Plano, Texas 75024; Eugene H. Gans of 5 Fairview Drive, Westport, CT 06880 and Bhiku G. Patel of 2292 West Enfield Way, Chandler, Arizona 85248 each a citizen of the United States, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS" have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

## COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF PIGMENTATION DISORDERS AND METHOD FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE

the specification of which was filed on June 10, 2003 as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/616,778.

WHEREAS, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 8125 Hayden Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventors.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisionals, reissues and continuations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned;

- 1 -

all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

Executed this	S	day of		2003 at	
					(L.S.)
State of	\cc.		Mitchell S.	Wortzman	
County of	)SS: )				
Before me personally appeare					be his free
act and deed this		d	ay of	2003	
SEAL					
SEAL		(Notary	Public)		
7:00 PM Executed thi		day of _St	ptember Philip J. Gor	$\bigcap$	(L.S.)
State of Texas County of Collin	)SS: )				
Before me personally appeare deed this	d said Philip J. Gord	on and acknowled	edged the foregoin September	g instrument to be his f 2003.	ree act and
SEAL S CHILD	A M. GORDON ublic, State of Texas usion Expires 12-02-06	(Notary	Ma M. L. Public)	fordon	

- 2 -

	Executed this				2003 at
					(L.)
				Eugene H. Gans	
State of		)SS:		_	
County of		)			
	ersonally appeared said I				strument to be his free act a 003
SEAL					
			(Notary l	Public)	
······································	Executed this		day of		2003 at
					(L.:
_				Bhiku G. Patel	
State of County of		)SS: )			
Before me pe	ersonally appeared said	Bhiku G. Pate	el and acknowledg	ged the foregoing ins	strument to be his free act a
deed this			day of	2	003.
SEAL					
			(Notary 1	Public)	

- 3 -

256821.1